GUYANA

No. 10 of 2006

ORDER

Made Under

THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT (Cap. 1:03)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWER CONFERRED UPON THE ELECTIONS COMMISSION BY SECTION 65H OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT, THE ELECTIONS COMMISSION HEREBY MAKES THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-

CI	tat	ion.	

1. This Order may be cited as the Representation of the People (Voting by Members of Specified Disciplined Forces) Order 2006.

Application of Part VIIB of the Act to Specified Disciplined Forces.

2. I hereby direct that the provisions of Part VIIB of the Act shall apply to the exercise of the right to vote in an election by members of the Disciplined Forces specified below -

Cap. 15:01

(i) the Guyana Defence Force established under the Defence Act;

Cap. 16:01

(ii) the Guyana Police Force established under the Police Act;

Cap. 11:01

(ii) the Guyana Prison Service established under the Prison Act.

Dated this 25th day of July, 2006.

Chairman Elections Commission